

PRESS RELEASE - for immediate release

April 24, 2024

Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist PH: 715-748-2231 x1234 <u>cleifeld@prevail.bank</u>

PREVAIL BANK DONATES \$5,000 TO STEPPING STONES



Prevail Bank donated \$5,000 to Stepping Stones, a nonprofit organization that provides community education and crisis intervention /support services to victims and survivors of domestic abuse, sexual assault, teen dating violence, stalking, and human trafficking in Taylor County.

The donation was part of Prevail Bank's Charitable Contributions program. Non-profits that assist low-to-moderate income households, those that stimulate communities financially, provide financial literacy, and/or enhance the standard of living of those less fortunate, in the communities Prevail Bank serves, were encouraged to <u>apply</u>. This Spring, Prevail Bank's Charitable Contributions Committee approved the disbursement of \$67,650 between 20 nonprofits.

Stepping Stones' Co-Directors, Courtney Scholl and Shanna Kestler (pictured on far right) accepted the check. Prevail Bank professionals who presented the monetary gift were (L to R): Sarah Gasser, Universal Banker; Stacy Tlusty, Teller; Kori Miller, Branch Manager; and Tina Dassow, AVP; Mortgage Loan Originator (NMLS# 2156923).

###